Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Century, Inc.		12/29/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avirex LTD
Street Address:	33-00 47th Avenue
City:	Long Island City
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1291156	AVIREX
Registration Number:	2335802	THE COCKPIT
Registration Number:	2092893	COWBOYS OF THE SKY
Registration Number:	2199758	AVIREX
Registration Number:	2176570	AVIREX
Registration Number:	2108141	THE COCKPIT
Registration Number:	1747597	AVIREX
Registration Number:	1686380	THE COCKPIT
Registration Number:	1559615	AVIREX
Registration Number:	2745794	A
Registration Number:	2199124	THE COCKPIT
Registration Number:	2869856	AVX
Registration Number:	2941709	AVIREX DENIM SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78113146	BUAERO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0369 900038887

Serial Number:	78311493	HANGAR 19
Serial Number:	78308766	SYSTEMS 75
Serial Number:	78308760	DENIM SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78313482	COWBOYS OF THE SKY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7860

Email: trademark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Jody H. Drake

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: 631000/WELLSFARGORELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody H. Drake	
Signature:	/jody h. drake/	
Date:	01/03/2006	

Total Attachments: 3

source=WellsFargoRelease.pdf#page1.tif source=WellsFargoRelease.pdf#page2.tif source=WellsFargoRelease.pdf#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0370

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE, effective as of the date set forth below, by and between

WELLS FARGO CENTURY, INC., a New York corporation having a place of business at 119

West 40th Street, 4th Floor, New York, NY 10018 (hereinafter referred to as "Releasor") and

AVIREX LTD, a New York corporation having a place of business at 33-00 47th Avenue, Long

Island City, NY 11101 and at 15 West 39th St., New York, NY 10001 (hereinafter referred to as

"Avirex").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Assignment of Security, dated November

3, 2003 Avirex granted Releasor a security interest in and to the trademarks (the "Trademarks"),

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as set forth in

Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Releasor desires to release, discharge and terminate its security

interest in the Trademarks and assign and grant back to Avirex the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby forever release, discharge and terminate its

security interest in the Trademarks and assign and grant back to Avirex the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Trademarks.

WELLS FARGO CENTURY, INC.

Date: December 2, 2005

By: Michael Russiuk

Name: MICHAEL RULSINK

Title: VICE PLESIDENT

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0371** STATE OF NEW YORK) ss: 7 9 COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the day of December, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Michael Massement personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

NATALINA COCO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01C06093279 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires June 2, 2007

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0372

Mark	Acgisti ation 110.	***************************************
AVIREX	1,291,156	8/21/1984
THE COCKPIT AND DESIGN	2,335,802	3/28/2000
COWBOYS OF THE SKY	2,092,893	9/2/1997
AVIREX	2,199,758	10/27/1998
AVIREX	2,176,570	7/28/1998
THE COCKPIT AND DESIGN	2,108,141	10/28/1997
AVIREX	1,747,597	1/19/1993
THE COCKPIT	1,686,380	5/12/1992
AVIREX	1,559,615	10/10/1989
"A" and DESIGN	2,745,794	8/5/2003
THE COCKPIT	2,199,124	10/20/1998
AVX	2,869,856	8/3/2004
AVIREX DENIM SYSTEMS	2,941,709	4/19/2005
Mark	Application No.	Application Date
BUAERO	78/113146	3/7/2002
HANGAR 19	78/311493	10/9/2003
SYSTEMS 75	78/308766	10/2/2003
DENIM SYSTEMS	78/308760	10/2/2003
COWBOYS OF THE SKY	78/313482	10/14/2003

-3-

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/03/2006 REEL: 003219 FRAME: 0373